



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 20, SR 73, SR 30 (US 98), SR 30A, SR 73 AND SR 69 AT VAR

Call Order: 010
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Fed Aid No: D324025B
Project(s): 45221255201 (*)

Contract: T3936

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$993,728.29	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,156,645.25	116.39%
3	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,247,045.26	125.49%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024**Call Order:** 010**Contract:** T3936**District:** District 3**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** D324025B**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45221255201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 20, SR 73, SR 30 (US 98), SR 30A, SR 73 AND SR 69 AT VAR

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rumble strip construction and signing and pavement marking on various roadways in the following counties: Calhoun, Gulf and Jackson, as part of the Districtwide Rumble Strip Initiative – Central B.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45221255201		(1.000) LS	49,478.00000	49,478.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45221255201		(180.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,260.000 ED	0.30000	378.00	0.25000	315.00	1.00000	1,260.00
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	12.00000	2,160.00	0.25000	45.00	10.00000	1,800.00
0025 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		106.517 GM	560.00000	59,649.52	900.00000	95,865.30	600.00000	63,910.20
0030 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		45.471 GM	560.00000	25,463.76	900.00000	40,923.90	600.00000	27,282.60
0035 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		39.078 GM	245.00000	9,574.11	500.00000	19,539.00	250.00000	9,769.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3936

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45221255201									
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$246,703.39		\$306,688.20		\$324,022.30	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0045 0546 72 3		160.959	1,800.00000	289,726.20	1,400.00000	225,342.60	1,845.00000	296,969.36
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL								
0050 0706 1 3		11,160.000	4.50000	50,220.00	3.75000	41,850.00	4.00000	44,640.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B								
0055 0711 12101		106.517	2,300.00000	244,989.10	2,950.00000	314,225.15	3,200.00000	340,854.40
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
0060 0711 12201		45.471	2,300.00000	104,583.30	3,100.00000	140,960.10	3,200.00000	145,507.20
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0065 0711 12231		39.078	850.00000	33,216.30	1,400.00000	54,709.20	1,500.00000	58,617.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"								
0070 0711 17 1		24,290.000	1.00000	24,290.00	3.00000	72,870.00	1.50000	36,435.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3936

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing		Section Totals:	\$747,024.90		\$849,957.05		\$923,022.96	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$993,728.29		\$1,156,645.25		1,247,045.26	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT241113 November 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3936

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

12/4/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office